

Benefit Changes for Procedure Code 20975 Effective May 1, 2012

Information posted April 5, 2012

Effective May, 1, 2012, the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program will no longer reimburse the surgical component of procedure code 20975 when services are rendered in an inpatient or outpatient setting by advanced practice registered nurse (APRN) providers.

Note: *For the purposes of this article, APRN includes nurse practitioner (NP) and clinical nurse specialist (CNS) providers only.*

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.